

SUUSA S.B. #011 Bill: Update to SUUSA Election Bylaws

SPONSOR: Colton Smith, School of Business Senator
CO-SPONSOR: David Nguyen, CDI Representative
AUTHOR: Colton Smith, School of Business Senator
WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association recognizes the need for further updates and revisions to the Election Bylaws.
WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association is committed to ensuring the student voice is heard through the democratic process. It understands that to do so it must ensure that it's election procedures are adapted to fit the needs of the changing university environment.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Southern Utah University Student Association will adopt the revisions to the Election Bylaws crafted by the Chief of Staff, Chief Justice, and Judiciary Committee.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: These updated Election Bylaws shall be enforced and followed in the upcoming elections of Spring Semester 2022, and until further revisions are presented and approved.
Student Body President, Nouman Kante: